2023 RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL TAX RATES ORDER

Authority: School Act, section 119 (3)

OFC 223/23 e ettt ettt e et et e e et e e e e ——te e e — e e e ettt e eaaatesaateeearreeeans April 11,2023
Lieutenant Governor in Council Order

NOTICE: The following order in council is not the official version. To obtain an official version of this order in council please
contact the Order in Council Office. Telephone (250) 387-0724, Fax (250) 387-4349.

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Administrator, by and with the advice
and consent of the Executive Council, orders that for the calendar year 2023, the rate determined
under section 119 (3) of the School Act for property Class 1, as defined in the Prescribed Classes
of Property Regulation, B.C. Reg. 438/81, is, for each school district or part of a school district
listed in Column 1 of the Schedule to this order, the rate listed in Column 2 of the Schedule to
this order next to that school district, with the rate expressed in dollars per thousand dollars of
net taxable value.

SCHEDULE

Column 1 Column 2

School District Number and Name Rate
5 Southeast Kootenay 1.5921
6 Rocky Mountain 1.5311
8 Kootenay Lake 1.5671
10 Arrow Lakes 1.7987
19 Revelstoke 1.2234
20 Kootenay-Columbia 1.7167
22 Vernon 1.3092
23 Central Okanagan 1.1335
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 1.9425
28 Quesnel 2.3292
33 Chilliwack 1.223
34 Abbotsford 1.1463
35 Langley 0.9945
36 Surrey 0.9555
37 Delta 0.9531
38 Richmond 0.981
39 Vancouver 0.843
40 New Westminster 1.0791
41 Burnaby 0.956
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 1.0517
43 Coquitlam 0.9799
44 North Vancouver 0.865
45 West Vancouver 0.7063
46 Sunshine Coast 1.0745
47 Powell River 1.4169
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2023 RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL TAX RATES ORDER - continued

Column 1
School District Number and Name

Sea to Sky

Central Coast

Haida Gwaii

Boundary

Prince Rupert
Okanagan Similkameen
Bulkley Valley

Prince George
Nicola-Similkameen
Peace River South
Peace River North
Greater Victoria

Sooke

Saanich

Gulf Islands

Okanagan Skaha
Nanaimo-Ladysmith
Qualicum

Pacific Rim for Parcels not within District of Tofino
District of Tofino, within Pacific Rim School District
Comox Valley
Campbell River
Kamloops-Thompson
Gold Trail

Mission

Fraser-Cascade
Cowichan Valley

Fort Nelson

Coast Mountains

North Okanagan-Shuswap
Vancouver Island West
Vancouver Island North
Stikine

Nechako Lakes

Nisga'a
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Column 2
Rate

0.8906
2.5619
2.5937
1.7525
1.8481
1.4973
1.8404
1.8494
1.5882
2.6754
2.1774
1.0255
1.1076
0.994
1.0818
1.2728
1.2334
1.1396
1.3322
1.0478
1.2177
1.3391
1.4258
2.0507
1.0547
1.3588
1.1955
4.0413
1.9711
1.4669
3.0493
2.193
3.2816
2.6588
3.2757
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