## 2023 RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL TAX RATES ORDER

Authority: *School Act*, section 119 (3)

OIC 223/23	April 11, 2023
Lieutenant Governor in Council Order	-

NOTICE: The following order in council is not the official version. To obtain an official version of this order in council please contact the Order in Council Office. Telephone (250) 387-0724, Fax (250) 387-4349.

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Administrator, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that for the calendar year 2023, the rate determined under section 119 (3) of the *School Act* for property Class 1, as defined in the Prescribed Classes of Property Regulation, B.C. Reg. 438/81, is, for each school district or part of a school district listed in Column 1 of the Schedule to this order, the rate listed in Column 2 of the Schedule to this order next to that school district, with the rate expressed in dollars per thousand dollars of net taxable value.

SCHEDULE			
	Column 1 School District Number and Name	Column 2 Rate	
		nut	
5	Southeast Kootenay	1.5921	
6	Rocky Mountain	1.5311	
8	Kootenay Lake	1.5671	
10	Arrow Lakes	1.7987	
19	Revelstoke	1.2234	
20	Kootenay-Columbia	1.7167	
22	Vernon	1.3092	
23	Central Okanagan	1.1335	
27	Cariboo-Chilcotin	1.9425	
28	Quesnel	2.3292	
33	Chilliwack	1.223	
34	Abbotsford	1.1463	
35	Langley	0.9945	
36	Surrey	0.9555	
37	Delta	0.9531	
38	Richmond	0.981	
39	Vancouver	0.843	
40	New Westminster	1.0791	
41	Burnaby	0.956	
42	Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows	1.0517	
43	Coquitlam	0.9799	
44	North Vancouver	0.865	
45	West Vancouver	0.7063	
46	Sunshine Coast	1.0745	
47	Powell River	1.4169	

	Column 1 School District Number and Name	Column 2 Rate
48	Sea to Sky	0.8906
49	Central Coast	2.5619
50	Haida Gwaii	2.5937
51	Boundary	1.7525
52	Prince Rupert	1.8481
53	Okanagan Similkameen	1.4973
54	Bulkley Valley	1.8404
57	Prince George	1.8494
58	Nicola-Similkameen	1.5882
59	Peace River South	2.6754
60	Peace River North	2.1774
61	Greater Victoria	1.0255
62	Sooke	1.1076
63	Saanich	0.994
64	Gulf Islands	1.0818
67	Okanagan Skaha	1.2728
68	Nanaimo-Ladysmith	1.2334
69	Qualicum	1.1396
70	Pacific Rim for Parcels not within District of Tofino	1.3322
	District of Tofino, within Pacific Rim School District	1.0478
71	Comox Valley	1.2177
72	Campbell River	1.3391
73	Kamloops-Thompson	1.4258
74	Gold Trail	2.0507
75	Mission	1.0547
78	Fraser-Cascade	1.3588
79	Cowichan Valley	1.1955
81	Fort Nelson	4.0413
82	Coast Mountains	1.9711
83	North Okanagan-Shuswap	1.4669
84	Vancouver Island West	3.0493
85	Vancouver Island North	2.193
87	Stikine	3.2816
91	Nechako Lakes	2.6588
92	Nisga'a	3.2757

## 2023 RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL TAX RATES ORDER - continued